
‘Look to the LORD and his strength; 

seek his face always.  ’   

1 Chronicles 16:11 

Highlights of the week 

 A huge well done to all of our Year 6 pupils who took their SATS test this week. There were 

some tricky questions but they persevered and tried their hardest which is all we asked for. 

 Fund-raising – thank you for all the fabulous cakes that were sent in for Year 6’s fund-raising 

day today. We have raised nearly £300 today! 

 Crazy hair Competition – there were some amazing entries! Some pupils must have had to 

get up very early this morning! Winners were: Ash Class- Scarlett, Oak Class - Sienna, Willow 

Class - Flo, Maple Class – Dylan, Elm Class – Katie Bullen. They were awarded a free cake and 

will get a prize next week! 



St. Oswald’s Picnic 

On Sunday 5th June St. Oswald’s are hosting a family 

picnic in the grounds which anyone is welcome to 

attend. There will be a treasure hunt and a           

colouring competition. See the attached poster. 

Young Voices 

There will not be a rehearsal on Monday 16th May. I 

will find a time during the school day next week for a 

practice. 

Lunches 

Please use the following link for 

lunch arrangements— https://

forms.office.com/r/exTQMJtNLL 

This includes next week’s special 

lunch. 

Forest 

Next Friday, Maple Class will have an extra forest 

session. 

Parking 

Please can we ask that parents do not leave their cars on the 

roads around the school hill, all day. There is very little parking 

available for staff and we try to keep the spaces around      

residents’ houses clear. 

Dance School Showcase  

The dress rehearsal is on Tuesday 17th May and we will be transporting all 

the pupils by coach to Lancaster, leaving school at 4:10pm and arriving 

back in Preesall at around 8:30-40pm. Please make sure you have read the 

information about what is required and don’t forget to send the dress   

rehearsal fee of £12.50 with your child in a named envelope. If you have 

not paid the coach fee, can you pay this on Parent Pay before Tuesday. 

Details for the show on Sunday will follow next week. 

Coffee Morning - Wednesday 

18th May 10:00-11:30am 

Please come along to our 

Coffee Morning at St. Oswald’s 

Parish Hall. This event is being 

organised by Year 6 parents 

and pupils to raise money for 

the end of year prom night.  

All welcome - £3 entry. 

After School Club Special 

Teddy Bears’ Picnic  

Tuesday 24th May 

3:30pm— 6pm just £6  

Book on through ParentPay 

Sports Day 

Please can all children come to school in their PE kit 

on Thursday 19th May. Parents are invited to join us 

from 2pm on the sports field to watch (and there 

may even be some opportunities for you to join in 

too!). 

https://forms.office.com/r/exTQMJtNLL
https://forms.office.com/r/exTQMJtNLL


Summer Term Events 

Monday 16th May—Year 2 assessments 

Tuesday 17th May—Laura Sandham School of Dance Dress rehearsal—returning to school for 
collection at 8:30/8:40pm 

Wednesday 18th May—Coffee morning at St Oswald’s Parish Hall 10 am  

Thursday 19th May—Sports Day. Parents are invited to join us from 2pm at the field 

Friday 20th May—Rocksteady Concert in school (tbc) 

Sunday 22nd May—Dance showcase, Lancaster 

Tuesday 24th May—Teddy Bears’ Picnic—Special After School Club until 6pm 

Thursday 26th May— Jubilee Day, including special Street Party Lunch  

Thursday 26th May—School closes for half term 

Friday 27th May—INSET day—school closed 

Thursday 2nd June—Family Jubilee Event—contact the office to purchase your tickets 

Sunday 5th June—Family Picnic, St Oswald’s Church Grounds 

Monday 6th June—School closed (additional Jubilee holiday day) 

Saturday 11th June—St Oswald’s Summer Fair—2pm—4pm   

Tuesday 14th June—Class photographs 

Monday 20th—Wednesday 22nd June—Year 6 Residential trip 

Monday 20th June— Commonwealth Baton relay participation 

Thursday 23rd June—School Public Speaking final  

Wednesday 29th June—Talent Shop 6pm St Oswald’s Parish Hall 

Thursday 7th July—Spirituality Day in school 

Saturday 9th July—Preesall and Knott End Gala—”Episodes in time” - we will walk in the proces-
sion as a school, if your child is available  

Friday 15th July—Whole School Family End of Year Party—St Oswald’s Parish Hall 

Tuesday 19th July—Fun Dog Show—3:45pm at school 

Thursday 21st July—Leavers Service / Awards Ceremony at St Oswald’s Church, 9am 

Thursday 21st July—School closes 1:30pm 

Monday 5th September—School reopens for Autumn Term 




